
Common Forum Members in the ICCL
Country First name Last name E-mail Organization

Austria Harald Kasamas harald.kasamas@lebensministerium.at Austrian Federal Minstry of Agriculture
Austria Martha Wepner - Banko martha.wepner-banko@umweltbundesamt.at Umweltbundesamt GmbH
Belgium Johan Ceenaeme johan.ceenaeme@ovam.be OVAM
Belgium Eddy Van Dyck evdyck@ovam.be OVAM
Belgium Esther Goidts esther.goidts@spw.wallonie.be Wallonian Ministry for Environment
Belgium Marie Jaillet m.jailler@spaque.be SPAQUE
Belgium Jean-Pierre Janssens jpj@ibgebim.be IBGE Bruxelles
Belgium Said el Fadili sel@ibgebim.be IBGE Bruxelles
Cyprus Andreas Zissimos AZissimos@gsd.moa.gov.cy Ministry of Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environment
Cyprus Chrystalla Stylianou cstylianou@environment.moa.gov.cy Ministry of Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environment
Czech Republic Pavla Kacabova Pavla.Kacabova@mzp.cz Ministry of the Environment of the Czech Republic 
Czech Republic Milan Sanka milan.sanka@ekotoxa.cz Center for Environment and land assessement 
Czech Republic Richard Pribyl richard.pribyl@mzp.cz Ministry of the Environment of the Czech Republic 
Denmark Ole Kiilerich oki@mst.dk Danish Environmental Protection Agency
Denmark Morten Sorensen mso@regioner.dk Danish Regions 
Estonia Katrin Valjataga katrin.valjataga@ic.envir.ee Environment Agency 
France Aurélien Louis aurelien.louis@developpement-durable.gouv.fr French Ministry for Ecology
France Tina Leger tina.leger@developpement-durable.gouv.fr French Ministry for Ecology
Germany Andreas Bieber andreas.bieber@bmu.bund.de German Federal Ministry for the Environment
Germany Jörg Frauenstein joerg.frauenstein@uba.de Umweltbundesamt
Greece Fotini Boura f.boura@prv.ypeka.gr Ministry of Environment
Hungary Gábor Hasznos hasznos@mail.kvvm.hu Ministry of Environment and Water
Norway Thomas Hartnik thomas.hartnik@klif.no Norvegian Environment Authority
Norway Kine Martinsen Kine.Martinsen@sft.no Norvegian Environment Authority
Poland Grzegorz Siebelec gs@iung.pulawy.pl Ministry of Agriculture
Poland Joanna Kwapisz joanna.kwapisz@mos.gov.pl Ministry of Environment
Portugal Cristina Vasques cristinavasques@gpp.pt Ministry of Environment
Portugal José Raul Ribeiro JRibeiro@gpp.pt Ministry of Environment
Romania Nicolae Heredea office@nhn.ro Ministry of Environment & Sustainable Development
Romania Alina Criclevit Alina.Criclevit@mmediu.ro Ministry of Environment and Climate Change
Romania Cosmin Dorin Teodoru cosmin.teodoru@mmediu.ro Ministry of Environment and Climate Change
Slovakia Vlasta Janova vlasta.janova@enviro.gov.sk Ministère de l'Environnement
Slovakia Zelmira Greifova zelmira.greifova@enviro.gov.sk Ministère de l'Environnement
Spain Ana  Alzola ana.alzola@ihobe.net IHOBE. Basque Country Government
Spain Antonio Caballa ACallaba@magrama.es Ministry of Environment
Spain Juan Martinez Sanchez jmsanchez@mma.es Ministry of Environment
Spain Juan Grima j.grima@igme.es IGME
Sweden Jeanette Haggrot jeanette.haggrot@naturvardsverket.se Swedish Environmental Protection Agency
Switzerland Christiane Wermeille christiane.wermeille@bafu.admin.ch Ministry of Environment
United Kingdom David Middleton david.middleton@defra.gsi.gov.uk DEFRA
United Kingdom Mike Rowe Mike.Rowe@defra.gsi.gov.uk DEFRA
United Kingdom Trevor Howard trevor.howard@environment-agency.gov.uk England & Wales Environment Agency
United Kingdom Maggie Charnley Maggie.Charnley@defra.gsi.gov.uk DEFRA


